
OrganisationURI SiteReference SiteNameAddress SiteplanURL GeoY GeoX Hectares OwnershipStatus PlanningStatus PermissionType
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 10/00540/OUT "Land Between 94A Willow Street and Oak Street, Oswestry" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.861606 ‐3.05816 0.06 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 10/00968/FUL "Phoenix Garage, Great Hales Street, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.903575 ‐2.48162 0.31 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 10/01319/FUL "Land At 1 Pinkham, Cleobury Mortimer" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.379613 ‐2.47849 0.30 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 10/04143/OUT
"Pentons Haulage And Coldstore, School Road, Ruyton XI Towns, 
Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY4 1JT"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.796102 ‐2.905193 2.26 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 11/00983/FUL "6 St Marys Street, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.903287 ‐2.484148 0.03 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 11/02325/FUL "Land at 1 Forge Way, Dorrington, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.621864 ‐2.77324 0.05 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 11/03859/OUT "Coach Garage, Village Road, Childs Ercall, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.82229 ‐2.499056 0.19 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 11/04508/FUL "7 Claremont Street, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.708154 ‐2.756135 0.04 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/00022/OUT "Bromfield, 66 Spring Gardens, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 2TE" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.720582 ‐2.740744 0.13 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/00097/FUL
"McKeand Smith & Co Ltd, Station Road, Albrighton, 
Wolverhampton, WV7 3EA"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.637485 ‐2.268485 0.17 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/01405/OUT "Land East Of Black Park Road, Black Park, Whitchurch, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.972029 ‐2.670954 2.18 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/01854/OUT "Land West Of Mill Green, Knighton, Powys" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.346827 ‐3.04837 1.06 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/02550/OUT "Dale House, Newport Road, Hinstock, Market Drayton, TF9 2TH" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.829464 ‐2.454482 0.15 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/02623/FUL
"Land At Broseley Social Club, Bank House, High Street, Broseley, 
Shropshire, TF12 5EZ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.613187 ‐2.484366 0.14 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/03051/FUL "117 Cheshire Street, Market Drayton, Shropshire, TF9 1AE" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.907427 ‐2.487999 0.02 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/03135/P3JPA "The Square, Market Place, Shifnal, Shropshire, TF11 9AX" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.666178 ‐2.372563 0.20 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/03205/P3JPA "28 Castle Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 2BQ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.709611 ‐2.750687 0.14 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Other

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/03415/FUL
"Evans And Stubbs Building, Dale Street, Craven Arms, Shropshire, 
SY7 9NY"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.43958 ‐2.83268 0.10 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/03481/OUT
"Storage Land And Premises (former Dairy), Mile Bank Road, 
Whitchurch, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.982963 ‐2.66692 3.93 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 13/03521/FUL "Lea Manor, Holyhead Road, Albrighton, Wolverhampton, WV7 3BX" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.624652 ‐2.289618 0.57 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/00030/OUT
"Davro Iron & Steel Co Ltd, Ridgewell Works, Stourbridge Road, 
Wootton, Bridgnorth, WV15 6ED"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.504397 ‐2.332442 1.02 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/01744/OUT "Old Station Yard, Brownlow Road, Ellesmere, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.909588 ‐2.899623 1.47 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/02286/OUT
"Shropshire Stone & Granite, Station Road, Baschurch, Shrewsbury, 
SY4 2BQ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.797702 ‐2.847159 1.49 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/02693/OUT
"Shropshire Council Offices, Westgate, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 
5AA"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.535818 ‐2.430874 0.96 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/02846/OUT "Coach Depot, Fishmore Road, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 2LU" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.376118 ‐2.718272 0.42 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/03091/OUT
"Shropshire Building Supplies, New Road, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 
2LS"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.373095 ‐2.717399 0.77 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/03475/OUT
"Salop Music Centre, St Michaels Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 
2DE"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.715984 ‐2.74807 0.31 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/03665/OUT "Garage Adjacent To The Last Inn, Hengoed, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.900519 ‐3.066758 0.65 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/04383/FUL "Princess House, The Square, Shrewsbury, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.707394 ‐2.7539 0.22 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/04772/OUT "Land North Of Robin Hill, Lower Road, Myddle, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.809619 ‐2.783351 0.48 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission
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PermissionDate PlanningHistory Deliverable NetDwellingsRangeFrom NetDwellingsRangeTo HazardousSubstaNotes FirstAddedDate LastUpdatedDate EndDate
6 6 "Lapsed Outline Planning Permission previously granted for 6 dwellings." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

14 14 "Lapsed Full Planning Permission previously granted for a residential development of 14 dwellings." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

9 9 "Lapsed Full Planning Permission previously granted for a residential development of 9 dwellings." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

65 65

"Outline Planning Permission previously granted on the 23/12/2011 (10/04143/OUT) for 94 
dwellings. The application subsequently lapsed. | Majority of the site is proposed for allocation 
within the draft Shropshire Local Plan (proposed allocation reference RUY019). | There remains a 
known interest in bringing this site forward for residential development."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 5 "Lapsed Full Planning Permission previously granted for a residential development of 5 dwellings." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 5 "Lapsed Full Planning Permission previously granted for a residential development of 5 dwellings." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

16/09/2021
"Lapsed Outline Planning Permission previously granted for 5 dwellings. | Full Planning Permission 
(21/03350/FUL) subsequently granted on the site for 4 dwellings. | Development completed."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

16/11/2015
"Planning Permission 11/04508/FUL lapsed. Planning Permission 15/01224/FUL subsequently 
granted and the development completed."

22/12/2017 31/03/2021 31/03/2021

9 9 "Lapsed Outline Planning Permission previously granted for 9 dwellings, net." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

13/09/2018 Yes 7 7
"Planning Permission 13/00097/FUL superseded by Planning Permission 17/02469/FUL granted on 
the 13/09/2018 for 8 dwellings."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

60 60

"Outline Planning Application (13/01405/OUT) withdrawn for a residential development of up to 60 
dwellings on the site. | As such, suitability, availability and achievability (including viability) of the 
site will be considered when determining any future Planning Application for the development of 
the site."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

26 26

"Lapsed Outline Planning Permission previously granted for 36 dwellings. | Approximately 10 of 
these dwellings were located within Powys. | As such, suitability, availability and achievability 
(including viability) of the site will be considered when determining any future Planning Application 
for the development of the site."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

29/03/2019
"Lapsed Outline Planning Permission previously granted for 5 dwellings. | Subsequent Full Planning 
Permission (18/03446/FUL) for a replacement dwelling, so no net gain on the site. | Development 
completed."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

6 6

"Lapsed Full Planning Permission (13/02623/FUL). | Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 65%) and 
part is greenfield (Approx 35%). | The brownfield element of the site is approximately 0.14ha, whilst 
the total site size is some 0.21ha. | It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site has a 
capacity for all the 6 dwellings proposed within the development. | The map shows the full extent of 
the site and not only the brownfield area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

6 6 "Lapsed Full Planning Permission (13/03051/FUL) for change of use to form 6 apartments." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

6 6
"Prior Approval (13/03135/P3JPA) for change of use of first and second floor offices to 6 dwellings.| 
This consent was not implemented within specified timescales."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

15/11/2018
"Prior Approval 13/03205/P3JPA superseded by Prior Approval 18/04290/P3JPA, granted under Part 
3 Class J of the Town & Country Planning (General Permitted Development) Order 2013 for the 
change of use first, second and third floor offices to 16 apartments. | Development completed."

22/12/2017 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

03/08/2015 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

17/09/2015 Yes 70 70 "Outline and Reserved Matters Permission (18/00552/REM) granted for 70 dwellings." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

19/02/2015 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

13/11/2019

"The site has the benefit of an Outline Planning Permission (14/00030/OUT) and Reserved Matters 
Planning Permission (19/02776/REM). | Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 70%) and part is 
greenfield (Approx 30%). | The brownfield element of the site is approximately 1.02ha, whilst the 
total site size is some 1.46ha. | It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site has a 
capacity for approximately 11 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is some 16 dwellings. | The site 
is considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield 
area. | Development completed."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

28/09/2021 Yes 65 65

"Outline Planning Permission 14/01744/OUT lapsed. | Hybrid Planning Application 18/01027/OUT 
granted for up to 65 dwellings, consisting of a Full Permission for 7 dwellings and Outline Permission 
for 58 dwellings. | Subsequent Reserved Matters Application (22/02280/REM) pending 
consideration for 58 dwellings on the site."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

28/02/2019 Yes 27 27

"The site has the benefit of an Outline (14/02286/OUT) and Reserved Matters (17/02174/REM) 
Planning Permissions. | Full Planning Permission 21/00666/FUL part supersedes the previous 
consent, replacing 39 dwellings with 34 dwellings). | Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 60%) and 
part is greenfield (Approx 40%). | The brownfield element of the site is approximately 1.49ha, whilst 
the total site size is some 2.48ha. | It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site has a 
capacity for approximately 29 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is some 48 dwellings. | The site 
is considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield 
area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

07/02/2023 Yes 30 30
"Full Planning Permission (22/01472/FUL) granted for 30 dwellings on the site. | The site is 
considered deliverable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 10
"Outline Planning Permission (14/02846/OUT) lapsed. | Outline Planning Application 
(23/03716/OUT) now pending decision with a resolution to grant for 9 dwellings."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

26 26 "Outline Planning Permission (14/03091/OUT) lapsed." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

18/10/2018 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

09/05/2017 Yes 4 4
"The site has the benefit of an Outline Planning Permission (14/03665/OUT) and Reserved Matters 
Planning Permission (20/01522/REM). | The site is considered deliverable.

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

50 50 "Full Planning Permission (14/04383/FUL) lapsed." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

26/01/2018
"Outline Planning Permission (14/04772/OUT) superseded. | Full Planning Permission 
(17/05164/FUL) granted for the demolition of existing buildings and construction of 4 dwellings and 
an office building. | Development completed."

22/12/2017 31/03/2021 31/03/2021
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OrganisationURI SiteReference SiteNameAddress SiteplanURL GeoY GeoX Hectares OwnershipStatus PlanningStatus PermissionType

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/04891/OUT
"Rosewood Pet Products Ltd, 45 Coalport Road, Broseley, Shropshire, 
TF12 5AN"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.610567 ‐2.469803 0.65 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/04926/OUT "Land Adjoining Towers Lawn, Market Drayton, Shropshire, TF9 3AA" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.906581 ‐2.48482 0.21 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/00415/OUT
"Land At 18 Dutton Close, Stoke Heath, Market Drayton, Shropshire, 
TF9 2JN"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.865059 ‐2.527183 0.19 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/00949/FUL "Ludford House, Overton Road, Ludford, Ludlow, SY8 1PJ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.362426 ‐2.717346 0.25 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/01786/FUL "Prospect House, Belle Vue Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY3 7NR" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.701892 ‐2.745136 0.45 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/02536/FUL "36 Castle Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 2BW" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.709314 ‐2.751572 0.01 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/02552/FUL "4 King Street, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 1AQ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.367953 ‐2.718581 0.03 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/03969/OUT "Stoke Heath Camp, Warrant Road, Stoke Heath, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.859233 ‐2.532887 3.70 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/04613/REM "Land North Of The Miners Arms, Morda Bank, Morda, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.843278 ‐3.058914 0.04 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/05307/REM "Gro Continental Ltd, Heathwood Road, Higher Heath, Whitchurch" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.918699 ‐2.648248 4.60 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/05357/OUT
"Former Central Garage, Kidderminster Road, Alveley, Shropshire, 
WV15 6LL"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.461576 ‐2.342875 0.66 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/00725/FUL "Mytton Mill, Forton Heath, Montford Bridge, Shrewsbury, SY4 1HA" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.752347 ‐2.830593 0.46 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/00761/FUL "Harvest House, Portcullis Lane, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 1PZ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.370401 ‐2.716983 0.36 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/00902/REM
"Land Including Storage Buildings/Offices, Argoed Road, Kinnerley, 
Oswestry, Shropshire, SY10 8DH"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.778287 ‐2.983651 0.88 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/01651/OUT "Land Off Washford Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.690634 ‐2.767576 0.23 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/02684/FUL "Land At 67 Mytton Oak Road, Shrewsbury, SY3 8UQ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.706613 ‐2.786458 0.17 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/03096/OUT "Land at Fishmore Road, Ludlow" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.375324 ‐2.717551 2.14 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/03659/FUL
"Holland Broadbridge Agriculture House, 5 Barker Street, 
Shrewsbury, SY1 1QJ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.708116 ‐2.757447 0.04 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04032/FUL "9 Tower Street, Ludlow, SY8 1RL" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.368459 ‐2.716593 0.05 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04426/FUL "The Smithfield Hotel, 1 Salop Road, Oswestry, SY11 2NR" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.858916 ‐3.053411 0.05 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04460/FUL "5 Mill Street, Whitchurch, Shropshire, SY13 1SE" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.968227 ‐2.684624 0.06 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04559/OUT
"Caterpillar Defence, Perkins Engines, Lancaster Road, Shrewsbury, 
Shropshire, SY1 3NX"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.729987 ‐2.736519 2.74 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04846/FUL
"Land At Former Garage Site, Manor Place, Higher Heath, 
Whitchurch, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.913548 ‐2.652109 0.14 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/05797/FUL
"Former Shelton Hospital, Welshpool Road, Bicton Heath, 
Shrewsbury, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.712505 ‐2.799901 0.07 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/00489/FUL "Herald Printers, Newtown, Whitchurch, SY13 1BH" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.969046 ‐2.685983 0.10 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/00821/REM "Radbrook Centre, Radbrook Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY3 9BJ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.700732 ‐2.780311 1.62 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/00822/REM "Radbrook Campus, College Gardens, Shrewsbury, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.70063 ‐2.777757 0.74 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/01433/FUL "Priory House, Priory Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 1RU" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.708701 ‐2.761128 0.04 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/01697/OUT "Car Park And Premises, Old Coleham, Shrewsbury, SY3 7BP" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.705383 ‐2.744534 0.29 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval
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http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/04891/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 14/04926/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/00415/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/00949/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/01786/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/02536/FUL
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/02552/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/03969/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/04613/REM

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/05307/REM

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 15/05357/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/00725/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/00761/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/00902/REM

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/01651/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/02684/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/03096/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/03659/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04032/FUL
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04426/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04460/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04559/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/04846/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 16/05797/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/00489/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/00821/REM

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/00822/REM

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/01433/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/01697/OUT

PermissionDate PlanningHistory Deliverable NetDwellingsRangeFrom NetDwellingsRangeTo HazardousSubstaNotes FirstAddedDate LastUpdatedDate EndDate

02/01/2019 Yes 20 20
"Outline Planning Permission (14/04891/OUT) granted for 21 dwellings.| Reserved Matters Planning 
Application (18/03235/REM) granted for 20 dwellings."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

22/10/2018
"Planning Permission 14/04926/OUT superseded by Planning Permission 18/01934/FUL granted on 
the 22/10/2018 for 12 dwellings. | Development completed."

22/12/2017 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

20/06/2019 Yes 9 9

"The site has the benefit of an Outline Planning Permission (15/00415/OUT) and Reserved Matters 
Planning Permission (19/00471/REM). | Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 25%) and part is 
greenfield (Approx 75%). | The brownfield element of the site is approximately 0.19ha, whilst the 
total site size is some 0.76ha. | It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site has a 
capacity for approximately 9 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is some 25 dwellings. | The site 
is considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield 
area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

09/05/2016 Yes 7 7 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

12/04/2016 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 20/03/2020 20/03/2020

02/10/2015 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 31/03/2021 31/03/2021
02/11/2015 Yes 6 6 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

25/05/2016 Yes 26 26

"Site had the benefit of Full Planning Permission (19/02385/FUL). | Part of the site is brownfield 
(Approx 75%) and part is greenfield (Approx 25%). | The brownfield element of the site is 
approximately 3.70ha, whilst the total site size is some 5.08ha. | It is anticipated that the brownfield 
component of the site has a capacity for approximately 26 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is 
some 38 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site 
and not only the brownfield area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

02/12/2019 Yes 3 3

"Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 25%) and part is greenfield (Approx 75%). | The brownfield 
element of the site is approximately 0.04ha, whilst the total site size is some 0.19ha. | Outline 
Planning Permission (12/05181/OUT) and Reserved Matters Planning Permission (15/04613/REM) 
related to a different site area and have since lapsed. | A subsequent Outline Planning Permission 
(17/05237/OUT) and Reserved Matters Application (20/00576/REM) have been granted. | The 
development involves the creation of 8 apartments, referencing the land split, approximately 3 of 
these apartments are located on the brownfield element of the site. | The site is considered 
deliverable.  | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

06/01/2017 Yes 115 115 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

21/03/2019
"Outline Planning Permission (15/05357/OUT) superseded. | Full Planning Permission 
(18/01358/FUL) granted for demolition of existing buildings and construction of 24 dwellings. | 
Development completed."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

28/02/2017 Yes 10 10

"The site has the benefit of a Full planning permission. | Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 10%) 
and part is greenfield (Approx 90%). | The brownfield element of the site is approximately 0.46ha, 
whilst the total site size is some 4.62ha. | It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site 
has a capacity for approximately 10 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is some 12 dwellings. | 
The site is considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the 
brownfield area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

11/10/2016 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

17/06/2016 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

12/06/2018 Yes 7 7
"Outline Planning Permission (16/01651/OUT) superseded. | Full Planning Permission 
(18/00268/FUL) granted for demolition of existing buildings and construction of 7 dwellings."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

15/12/2016 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 20/03/2020 20/03/2020

20/11/2019 Yes 77 77

"Outline Planning Permission (10/02056/OUT) previously granted in 2011 for 94 dwellings. The 
application subsequently lapsed.|Outline Planning Application (16/03096/OUT) granted for 74 
dwellings. | Reserved Matters Planning Permission (19/02060/REM) granted for 70 dwellings. | Full 
Planning Permission (19/05374/FUL) repositions 6 plots and increases site capacity by 1 to 71 
dwellings. | Full Planning Permission (20/01326/FUL) repositions 7 plots and increases the site 
capacity by 6 to 77 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

27/02/2017 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

10 10 "Lapsed Full Planning Permission for change of use to form 10 apartments." 20/03/2020 18/04/2024
14/03/2017 Yes 7 7 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

14/12/2018 Yes 8 8

"Full Planning Permission (18/05838/FUL) granted for 8 dwellings.| The site is approximately 66% 
brownfield and 34% greenfield, however all of the dwellings proposed are on the bronwfield 
element of the site. | The total site site is some 0.09ha. | The site is considered deliverable. | The 
map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

125 125

"Outline Planning Permission (16/04559/OUT) granted at appeal for 140 dwellings and subsequently 
lapsed. The site is approximately 65% brownfield and 35% greenfield. | The brownfield element of 
the site has capacity for around 115 dwellings and the greenfield element of the site around 25 
dwellings. |The total site area is some 4.33ha. | The site is considered deliverable. | The map shows 
the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

08/02/2017 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 20/03/2020 20/03/2020

02/05/2017 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 31/03/2021 31/03/2021

06/06/2017 Yes 9 9 20/03/2020 18/04/2024

11/09/2017 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

11/09/2017 Yes 20 20

"Outline Planning Permission (15/00490/OUT) and Reserved Matters Permission (17/00822/REM) 
granted for 22 dwellings. | The site is approximately 45% brownfield and 55% greenfield. | The 
majority of the proposed dwellings (around 20 of the 22) are located on the brownfield element of 
the site. | The total site site is some 1.64ha. | The site is considered deliverable. | The map shows 
the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

21/06/2017 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

04/11/2019 Yes 43 43
"Outline Planning Permission (17/01697/OUT) granted for 43 dwellings. | Reserved Matters 
Planning Permission (19/02949/REM) granted for 43 dwellings.

20/03/2020 18/04/2024
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OrganisationURI SiteReference SiteNameAddress SiteplanURL GeoY GeoX Hectares OwnershipStatus PlanningStatus PermissionType

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/03582/FUL
"Proposed Residential Development Land To The East Of New Street, 
Wem, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.857538 ‐2.722445 0.73 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/04095/FUL "1st Floor, 24 Castle Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 2BQ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.713513 ‐2.751891 0.03 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05049/FUL
"Coton Hill Glass Works, Coton Hill, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 
2DP"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.713513 ‐2.751891 0.07 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05255/OUT "Heathgates Works, 67A Ditherington Road, Shrewsbury, SY1 4BD" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.724884 ‐2.738617 0.19 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05538/FUL "The Stew, Frankwell, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY3 8JR" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.710854 ‐2.756712 0.05 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05815/FUL
"Land At Prees Industrial Estate, Shrewsbury Street, Prees, 
Whitchurch, Shropshire, SY13 2DJ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.895087 ‐2.666075 0.28 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/06146/FUL "Gatacre Hall, Gatacre, Claverley, WV5 7AW" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.509719 ‐2.30715 0.57 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/01027/OUT "Old Station Yard,  Brownlow Road, Ellesmere, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.90931623 ‐2.90024079 1.80 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/01820/FUL
"Chadeslode House, 130 Abbey Foregate, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
SY2 6AX"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.704376 ‐2.734872 0.12 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02277/FUL "Stafford Court Hotel, Stafford Street, Market Drayton, TF9 1HY" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.904619 ‐2.4825 0.08 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02281/FUL "Land At Innage Lane, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 4HJ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.538563 ‐2.42244 0.54 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02750/FUL
"Premises Formerly Known As The Dining Rooms, Welsh Walls, 
Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 1AW"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.859035 ‐3.060629 0.08 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02928/FUL
"Development Adj. Magistrates Court, Holbache Road, Oswestry, 
SY11 1RJ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.857177 ‐3.060648 0.14 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03113/FUL
"Conversion of the Magistrates Court, Holbache Road, Oswestry, 
SY11 1RJ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.857261 ‐3.060999 0.22 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03206/FUL "Car Park, The Dana, Shrewsbury, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.711573 ‐2.748317 0.16 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03637/REM
"Former Copthorne Barracks, Copthorne Road, Shrewsbury, 
Shropshire, SY3 8LZ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.711721 ‐2.772911 3.75 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03731/FUL "1 Whitchurch Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 4DN" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.726808 ‐2.736711 0.13 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04349/FUL "Former Nursing Home, Ash, Shropshire, SY13 4DL" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.954149 ‐2.642292 0.54 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04532/FUL "Cape Of Good Hope, Billingsley, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 6PG" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.455745 ‐2.423319 0.18 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04915/P3JPA "Bredwood Arcade, Green End, Whitchurch, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.96876 ‐2.6823 0.14 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Other

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04931/FUL
"Proposed Residential Development Land To The South Of Roman 
Downs, Craven Arms, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.440889 ‐2.847349 0.36 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/05838/FUL "Site Of The Cygnets, Hookagate, Shrewsbury, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.677297 ‐2.793155 0.12 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/05857/FUL
"Land To Rear Of Sutton Farm Shopping Centre, Tilstock Crescent, 
Shrewsbury, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.693263 ‐2.732371 0.10 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/05864/FUL "42 Old Coleham, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY3 7BU" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.704551 ‐2.743786 0.04 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/00932/FUL
"Proposed Residential Development Land To The East Of Easthope 
Road, Church Stretton, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.538177 ‐2.805580 0.05 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01040/FUL
"Land On The North Side Of Greenfields Lane, Market Drayton, 
Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.909071 ‐2.490820 0.62 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01132/FUL "Maesbrook Nursing Home, Church Road, Shrewsbury, SY3 9HQ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.686824 ‐2.765099 0.39 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01554/FUL "Land South Thompson Drive, Whitchurch, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.967406 ‐2.696895 0.36 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01639/FUL "Vicon Works, Milton Drive, Market Drayton, Shropshire, TF9 3SP" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.911705 ‐2.488575 1.63 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01661/FUL
"Former Congregational Church, Coton Hill, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
SY1 2DP"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.713501 ‐2.751858 0.08 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01873/OUT
"Former Oakland County Primary School, Glebe Road, Bayston Hill, 
Shrewsbury, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.672894 ‐2.767296 0.70 Mixed ownership Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02172/FUL "Meeting Room, 17 Betton Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY3 7NY" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.702133 ‐2.744056 0.16 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02246/FUL
"Proposed Residential Development Land To The East Of Mortimer 
Gardens, Cleobury Mortimer, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.378977 ‐2.484549 0.08 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission
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OrganisationURI SiteReference

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/03582/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/04095/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05049/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05255/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05538/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/05815/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 17/06146/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/01027/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/01820/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02277/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02281/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02750/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/02928/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03113/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03206/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03637/REM

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/03731/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04349/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04532/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04915/P3JPA

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/04931/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/05838/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/05857/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 18/05864/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/00932/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01040/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01132/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01554/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01639/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01661/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/01873/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02172/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02246/FUL

PermissionDate PlanningHistory Deliverable NetDwellingsRangeFrom NetDwellingsRangeTo HazardousSubstaNotes FirstAddedDate LastUpdatedDate EndDate

6 6
"Planning Permission (17/03582/FUL) for 6 dwellings has lapsed. | As such, suitability, availability 
and achievability (including viability) of the site will be considered when determining any future 
Planning Application for the development of the site."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

02/11/2017 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

16/04/2019
"Full Planning Permission (17/05049/FUL) granted for 9 dwellings. | Full Planning Permission 
(18/05857/FUL) subsequently granted for 6 dwellings. | Development completed."

20/03/2020 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

15/02/2021
"Outline Planning Permission (17/05255/OUT) granted for 8 dwellings.  Reserved Matters Planning 
Permission (20/05147/REM) granted for 8 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable. | 
Development completed."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

14/08/2019 Yes 7 7 31/03/2021 18/04/2024

6 6

"Full Planning Permission (17/05815/FUL) previously granted for demolition of existing buildings 
and construction of 13 dwellings. | This has now lapsed. | Approximately 50% of the site (0.25ha) is 
brownfield land the remaining land is greenfield (0.30ha). | The brownfield element of the site has 
capacity for around 6 dwellings, the total site capacity is some 13 dwellings.| The site is considered 
deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

03/04/2018
"Superseded by alternative Full Planning Permission (19/04489/FUL) for 9 dwellings. | Development 
completed."

20/03/2020 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

28/09/2021 Yes 65 65

"Hybrid Planning Permission (18/01027/OUT) for up to 65 dwellings ‐ outline for 58 dwellings on the 
wider site and full for conversion of the railway station building to 7 dwellings. | Subsequent 
Reserved Matters Application (22/02280/REM) submitted for 58 dwellings. | Majority of the site 
constitutes brownfield land. | The site is considered deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

30/07/2018 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 31/03/2021 31/03/2021

26/10/2018 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

12/07/2019
"Full Planning Permission (17/05815/FUL) granted for demolition of existing buildings and 
construction of 50 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable. | Development completed."

20/03/2020 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

25/10/2018 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 31/03/2021 31/03/2021

21/06/2019

"Full Planning Permission (18/02928/FUL) granted for 8 dwellings. | Approximately 80% of the site is 
brownfield equating to 0.14ha, the total site area is some 0.18ha. | The brownfield element of the 
site has capacity for some 6 dwellings, the total site capacity is 8 dwellings. | The site is considered 
deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area. | 
Development completed."

20/03/2020 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

21/06/2019 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 31/03/2021 31/03/2021

9 9
"Lapsed Full Planning Permission (18/03206/FUL) granted for residential development on the car 
park adjoining the former Shrewsbury Prison. | The Shrewsbury Prison Site previously benefitted 
from Planning Permission (17/02809/OUT) for a mixed use development."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

14/06/2019 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

28/11/2018 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

10/05/2019 Yes 1 1
"Full Planning Permisson (18/04349/FUL) granted for conversion of  vacant care home into 5 
dwellings. | Alternative consent subsequently granted for conversion to a single dwelling."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

5 5
"Full Planning Permission (18/04532/FUL) for 5 dwellings previously granted on the site and 
subsequently lapsed. | New Full Planning Application (23/04333/FUL) currently pending 
consideration on the site for 5 dwellings."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

20/12/2018 Yes 7 7
"Prior Approval (18/04915/P3JPA) for change of use of first floor office to 7 dwellings. | The site is 
considered deliverable."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

21/08/2019 "Development completed." 31/03/2021 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

25/02/2019 Yes 8 8

"Full Planning Permission (22/01044/FUL) granted for 8 dwellings.| The site is approximately 50% 
brownfield and 50% greenfield, however all of the dwellings proposed are on the bronwfield 
element of the site. | The total site site is some 0.24ha. | The site is considered deliverable. | The 
map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area."

20/03/2020 18/04/2024

16/04/2019 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

27/02/2019 "Development completed." 20/03/2020 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

23/09/2019 "Development completed." 31/03/2021 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

29/08/2019 "Development completed." 31/03/2021 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

10/07/2019

"Full Planning Permission (19/01132/FUL) granted for a 10 bed care home facility. | As such, 
consistent with the Housing Delivery Test, a ratio is applied to calculate the site capacity, based on 
the national average number of adults in all households. | This ratio is 1.8. | Development 
completed."

31/03/2021 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

28/11/2019 Yes 5 5 31/03/2021 18/04/2024

39 39
"Full Planning Permission (19/01639/FUL) was granted for 39 dwellings on the site, but subsequently 
lapsed."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

12/07/2019 "Development completed." 31/03/2021 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

28/03/2023 Yes 10 10

"The site is proposed for allocation within the draft Shropshire Local Plan. | The site is approximately 
25% brownfield and 75% greenfield. | Planning Permission (22/02517/FUL) granted for 23 dwellings 
on part of the site, including the majority of the developable brownfield area. | Approximately 10 of 
the approved dwellings are on the brownfield element of the site and approximately 13 of the 
approved dwellings are proposed on the greenfield element of the site. | The total site site is some 
2.75ha. | The site is considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only 
the brownfield area."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

04/07/2019 "Development completed." 31/03/2021 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

11/10/2019 Yes 5 5 31/03/2021 18/04/2024
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OrganisationURI SiteReference SiteNameAddress SiteplanURL GeoY GeoX Hectares OwnershipStatus PlanningStatus PermissionType

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02963/FUL "Twmpath Cottages, Twmpath Lane, Gobowen, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.88500222 ‐3.03030985 0.12 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02964/FUL "Land At 36 Stafford Street, Market Drayton, TF9 1HY" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.905001 ‐2.481467 0.66 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/03292/FUL "The Belvidere, Crowmere Road, Shrewsbury, SY2 5LA" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.711266 ‐2.720957 0.17 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/03494/FUL "Land To The West Of Thrower Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.687658 ‐2.741398 0.28 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/03771/FUL
"Trinity Cottage, Bradeney House Care Home, Worfield, Bridgnorth, 
WV15 5NT"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.559347 ‐2.342435 0.34 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04202/OUT "Lord Hill Hotel, Abbey Foregate, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY2 6AX" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.704831 ‐2.735177 0.52 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04237/FUL "The Anchor Inn, Gloucester Road, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.739106 ‐2.740360 0.20 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04489/FUL "Gatacre Hall, Gatacre, Claverley, Shropshire, WV5 7AW" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.509811 ‐2.307188 0.90 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04854/OUT
"Land South Of The Greyhound Hotel, Park Avenue, Oswestry, 
Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.861992 ‐3.060526 0.06 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04978/FUL "Ashford Court, Ashford Carbonell, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 4DE" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.328371 ‐2.699482 2.04 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/05026/FUL "Kempsfield, Primrose Drive, Shrewsbury, SY3 7TP" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.695805 ‐2.743993 0.26 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/05380/FUL "Supermarket, Upper Galdeford, Ludlow, SY8 1QF" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.36827809 ‐2.71511281 0.22 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/00225/FUL
"Former F W Thornton, 55 ‐ 57 Wyle Cop, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
SY1 1XJ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.706027 ‐2.749524 0.04 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/00956/FUL "5 Lutwyche Road, Church Stretton, Shropshire, SY6 6AT" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.539941 ‐2.806585 0.17 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01284/FUL
"Pauls Moss Community Room, Pauls Moss, Whitchurch, Shropshire, 
SY13 1HH"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.965266 ‐2.681421 0.66 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01553/FUL "Crowmoor House, Frith Close, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY2 5XW" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.714773 ‐2.720808 0.90 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01682/FUL
"Stafford Street And Cross Street Development, Market Drayton, TF9 
1HY"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.904753 ‐2.482847 0.03 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01979/FUL "Gracelands, Ellesmere Road, Whittington, SY11 4DJ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.876168 ‐2.999447 0.07 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/02326/FUL "Lime Tree Yard, New Park Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 2RS" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.714608 ‐2.746015 0.08 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/03172/FUL "1 Bridge Street, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV15 6AF" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.53405 ‐2.415198 0.02 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/03996/FUL "Land On The West Side Of St Michaels Street, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.717839 ‐2.745537 0.08 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04019/FUL "Land South Of Bridgewater Street, Ellesmere, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.90363723 ‐2.89396769 0.77 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04260/FUL "Dinham Hall, Dinham, Ludlow, SY8 1EJ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.366457 ‐2.721527 0.24 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04435/FUL "The Beehive, Curriers Lane, Shifnal, TF11 8EQ" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.670443 ‐2.3722 0.16 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04584/FUL "Land Off Tanyard Place, Tanyard Place, Shifnal, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.668872 ‐2.37439 0.18 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05065/OUT "Flax Mill, Spring Gardens, Shrewsbury, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.71981997 ‐2.74354288 1.70 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05309/FUL "1 Glenburn Gardens, Shrewsbury, SY2 5SY" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.719079 ‐2.720894 0.07 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05338/FUL "16 Castle Street, Shrewsbury, SY1 2BB" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.70981031 ‐2.75124723 0.03 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05387/FUL "5 ‐ 9 Cross Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 2NF" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.859419 ‐3.054701 0.03 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/00735/FUL
"Proposed Residential Development Land East Of 56 Salop Road, 
Oswestry, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.85720696 ‐3.0506965 0.13 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/01638/OUT
"Proposed Residential Development Land To The East Of Stoneleigh 
Close, Acton Burnell, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.61628429 ‐2.6934736 0.32 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission
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http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02963/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/02964/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/03292/FUL
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/03494/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/03771/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04202/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04237/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04489/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04854/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/04978/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/05026/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 19/05380/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/00225/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/00956/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01284/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01553/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01682/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/01979/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/02326/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/03172/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/03996/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04019/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04260/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04435/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/04584/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05065/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05309/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05338/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 20/05387/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/00735/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/01638/OUT

PermissionDate PlanningHistory Deliverable NetDwellingsRangeFrom NetDwellingsRangeTo HazardousSubstaNotes FirstAddedDate LastUpdatedDate EndDate

12/01/2022 Yes 12 12
"Full Planning Permission (19/02963/FUL) for the erection of 16 apartments. | The site is considered 
deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

21/09/2020 Yes 53 53
"Full Planning Permission (19/02964/FUL) granted for the erection of 53 retirement apartments 
following demolition of existing buildings. | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

25/09/2019 Yes 7 7 31/03/2021 18/04/2024
04/11/2019 "Development completed." 31/03/2021 01/08/2023 01/08/2023

9 9

"Full Planning Permission (19/03771/FUL) previously granted for a 17 bed care home facility. | As 
such, consistent with the Housing Delivery Test, a ratio is applied to calculate the site capacity (this 
ratio is 1.8), based on the national average number of adults in all households. | This consent has 
subsequently lapsed and the applicant has indicated that the project is on hold."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

07/09/2021 Yes 14 14

"Hybrid Planning Permission (19/03202/OUT) granted, consisting of Full Planning Permission for the 
conversion of the Lord Hill into 4 dwellings and Outline Planning Permission for residential 
development to the rear of the Lord Hill following demolition of modern extensions. | The total 
capacity of the site will be determined through consideration of a subsequent Reserved Matters 
Planning Application, for the purpose of this exercise a cautious assumption of 10 further dwellings 
has been made. | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

22/05/2020 Yes 13 13
"Full Planning Permission (19/04237/FUL) granted for 13 dwellings. | The development involves 
conversion of an existing public house and garage to 7 dwellings and construction of a further 6 
dwellings on the former car park. | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

11/12/2019 "Development completed." 31/03/2021 12/10/2022 12/10/2022

22/09/2021 Yes 3 3
"Outline Planning Permission (19/04854/OUT) granted for 5 dwellings. | Reserved Matters 
Application (21/01812/REM) subsequently granted for 3 dwellings. | The site is considered 
deliverable."

31/03/2021 18/04/2024

23/12/2020 Yes 16 16
"Full Planning Permission (19/04978/FUL) granted for the conversion of a dwelling and associated 
outbuildings into 17 apartments | The sites capacity is 16 dwellings, net. | The site is considered 
deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

03/07/2020 Yes 0 0
"Full Planning Permission (19/05026/FUL) for a replacement care home with no net change to the 
number of units. | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

14/10/2022 Yes 19 19 18/04/2024 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

21/12/2020 "Development completed." 31/03/2022 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

23/10/2020 "Development completed." 31/03/2022 18/04/2024

28/05/2020 Yes 3 3

"Full Planning Permission (20/01284/FUL) granted for redevelopment of the site to include 
conversion of house to form cafe/community hub and flats; erection of 71 sheltered residential 
apartments; erection of health centre building; landscaping scheme including removal of trees; 
formation of car parking spaces and alterations to existing vehicular access. |The site currently 
contains 87 units, of which 45 are flats/maisonettes and 42 are sheltered units (equating to 23 
residential dwellings through the application of the ratio applied to communal accommodation, 
based on the national average number of adults in all households, within the housing delivery test 
calculation) so equates to 68 dwellings total. | As such the net capacity is some 3 dwellings. | The 
site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024 01/08/2023

03/12/2020

"Full Planning Permission (20/01553/FUL) granted for the erection of 33No dwellings and associated 
operational development following demolition of existing building. | The existing facility consists of 
57 rooms were provided for adults with special needs (equating to 32 residential dwellings through 
the application of the ratio applied to communal accommodation, based on the national average 
number of adults in all households, within the housing delivery test calculation) | As such the net 
capacity is around 1 dwelling. | Development completed."

31/03/2022 01/08/2023

30/09/2020 Yes 6 6
"Full Planning Permission (20/01682/FUL) for the conversion of an existing building to 6 dwellings. | 
The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

31/07/2020 Yes 1 1

"Full Planning Permission (20/01979/FUL) for the conversion of a 7 bed nursing home (equating to 4 
residential dwellings through the application of the ratio applied to communal accommodation, 
based on the national average number of adults in all households, within the housing delivery test 
calculation) to 5 dwellings). | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

03/03/2021 Yes 9 9
"Full Planning Permission (20/02326/FUL) for the construction of 9 dwellings following the 
demolition of a light industrial unit. | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

11/11/2020 Yes 3 3
"Full Planning Permission (20/03172/FUL) for the conversion of an existing building. | The site is 
considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

26/11/2020 Yes 5 5
"Full Planning Permission (20/03996/FUL) for the erection of 5 dwellings on a site which is 
predominantly hardstanding). | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

14/07/2021 Yes 23 23 "Full Planning Permission (20/04019/FUL) for 23 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable." 01/08/2023 18/04/2024

23/03/2021 Yes 7 7
"Full Planning Permission (20/04269/FUL) for the conversion of a hotel 7 to dwellings. | The site is 
considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

16/03/2021 "Development completed." 31/03/2022 18/04/2024

04/03/2021 Yes 5 5
"Full Planning Permission (20/04584/FUL) for the erection of 5 dwellings on a site which is 
predominantly hardstanding). | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

10/05/2021 Yes 120 120
"Hybrid Planning Permission (20/05065/OUT) including outline planning permission for around 120 
residential dwellings. |  SAMDev Plan Allocation SHREW198. | The site is considered deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

23/03/2021 Yes 4 4
"Full Planning Permission (20/05309/FUL) granted for the erection of 5 dwellings on the site of an 
existing dwelling and its curtilage. | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

09/04/2021 "Development completed." 01/08/2023 18/04/2024

24/03/2021 Yes 9 9
"Full Planning Permission (20/05387/FUL) for the conversion of the upper 3 floors of 5‐9 Cross Street 
to 9 apartments). | The site is considered deliverable."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

29/06/2021 Yes 6 6
"Full Planning Permission (21/00735/FUL) for the erection of 3 dwellings and 3No apartments. | The 
site is considered deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

09/05/2022 Yes 9 9 18/04/2024 18/04/2024
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OrganisationURI SiteReference SiteNameAddress SiteplanURL GeoY GeoX Hectares OwnershipStatus PlanningStatus PermissionType

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/02720/FUL
"Redevelopment For Proposed Nursing Care Home, Victoria Road, 
Oswestry, SY11 2HX"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.85427279 ‐3.05007612 0.53 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/03849/FUL
"Proposed Residential Development Adj Harry Hotspur, Harlescott 
Lane, Shrewsbury, Shropshire"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.74115584 ‐2.73595131 0.17 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/03954/FUL
"Hartlands Rest Home, Whitehall Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY2 
5AD"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.70833736 ‐2.73955852 0.18 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/04211/FUL
"Greenacres Rural Training Centre, Fenemere Lane, Fenemere, 
Baschurch, SY4 2JA"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.77784401 ‐2.81726117 0.51 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/04577/FUL
"Site Of Radbrook College, Radbrook Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
SY3 9BJ"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.70091732 ‐2.77865921 1.71 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/05261/OUT
"Albrighton Sports And Social Club, Cross Road, Albrighton, WV7 
3QT"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.63289013 ‐2.28228098 0.15 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/01208/FUL "15 And 15A Queen Street, Market Drayton, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.90445367 ‐2.48339272 0.02 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/01504/FUL "24 Ludlow Road, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 5AG" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.53420544 ‐2.43253329 0.50 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/02988/OUT "Ambulance Station Site, Queensway, Whitchurch, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.96329783 ‐2.67806356 0.18 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/05041/FUL
"Carreg Llwyd Church, Laburnum Drive, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 
2QR"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.85574726 ‐3.04349939 0.06 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/05074/FUL "Fairfield Close, Gobowen, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.89739176 ‐3.03631227 0.88 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/05178/FUL "Victoria Garage, Scotland Street, Ellesmere, Shropshire, SY12 0DG" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.90601659 ‐2.89567411 0.22 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire ALB003 "Caravan Storage, Station Road, Albrighton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.637793 ‐2.268685 0.22 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire BRID001/BRID020b "Land North of Wenlock Road, Tasley, Bridgnorth" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.53884 ‐2.445158 3.35 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire BUCK001 "Timber/Station Yard, Bucknell" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.357808 ‐2.944965 1.72 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CRA001 "Abbatoir Site, Corvedale Road, Craven Arms" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.44012 ‐2.831153 0.85 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CRA029
"GA Motor Services and Dawson Funeral Services, Corvedale Road, 
Craven Arms"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.440914 ‐2.83219 0.27 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CST001 "Church Stretton Car Sales, Burway Road, Church Stretton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.538918 ‐2.808565 0.10 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CST002 "Crown Carpets, Burway Road, Church Stretton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.538943 ‐2.808252 0.10 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire DUDH006 "Ravenscroft Haulage Site, Dudleston Heath" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.923663 ‐2.938968 0.48 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire IRN001 "Former Ironbridge Power Station, Buildwas Road, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.631747 ‐2.516945 43.42 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire LUD022 "Morris Bufton, Galdeford, Ludlow" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.368816 ‐2.712897 1.36 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned
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OrganisationURI SiteReference

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/02720/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/03849/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/03954/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/04211/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/04577/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 21/05261/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/01208/FUL
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/01504/FUL
http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/02988/OUT

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/05041/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/05074/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire 22/05178/FUL

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire ALB003

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire BRID001/BRID020b

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire BUCK001

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CRA001

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CRA029

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CST001

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire CST002

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire DUDH006

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire IRN001

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire LUD022

PermissionDate PlanningHistory Deliverable NetDwellingsRangeFrom NetDwellingsRangeTo HazardousSubstaNotes FirstAddedDate LastUpdatedDate EndDate

08/10/2021 Yes 80 80

"Full Planning Permission (21/02720/FUL) for redevelopment to provide a 80 bedroom Nursing Care 
Home following demolition of existing buildings. | As the site includes the formation of C2 care 
home facilities, as such the ratio applied to communal accommodation is applied consistent with the 
Housing Delivery Test. This ratio is based on the national average number of adults in all households, 
with a ratio of 1.8. 80/1.8 = 44 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

19/12/2021 Yes 6 6 "Full Planning Permission (21/03849/FUL) for 6 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable." 01/08/2023 18/04/2024

01/11/2021 Yes 11 11

"Full Planning Permission (21/03954/FUL) for erection of extensions to a Care Home to provide 11 
additional bedrooms. single and two storey rear extension, with single storey side extension. | As 
the site includes the formation of C2 care home facilities, as such the ratio applied to communal 
accommodation is applied consistent with the Housing Delivery Test. This ratio is based on the 
national average number of adults in all households, with a ratio of 1.8. 11/1.8 = 6 dwellings. | The 
site is considered deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

16/09/2022 Yes 8 8 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

13/01/2023 Yes 26 26 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

17/01/2022 Yes 12 12
"Outline Planning Permission (21/05261/OUT) for 8 dwellings. | Full Planning Permission 
(22/01876/FUL) subsequently granted on the site for 12 dwellings. | The site is considered 
deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

13/06/2022 Yes 6 6 18/04/2024 18/04/2024
19/08/2022 Yes 5 5 18/04/2024 18/04/2024
08/11/2022 Yes 5 5 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

18/01/2023 Yes 12 12 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

12/01/2023 Yes 8 8
"Full Planning Permission (22/05074/FUL) for the demolition of 24 dwellings and replacement with 
32 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable."

01/08/2023 18/04/2024

14/03/2023 Yes 8 8 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

Yes 60 60

"The site is allocated within the SAMDev Plan. Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 30%) and part is 
greenfield (Approx 70%). The brownfield element of the site is approximately 3.35ha, whilst the 
total site size is some 11.8ha. It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site has a 
capacity for some 60 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is some 200 dwellings. | The site is 
considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area. 
| A resolution to grant a Hybrid Planning Application (21/05023/OUT) for up to 550 dwellings, a 
neighbourhood centre, B2/B8 employment uses, sui‐generis uses, relocation of the livestock market, 
and associated infrastructure on this site and three associated greenfield allocations (BRID020b, 
ELR011a and ELR011b) has now been reached. The Full Planning Application primarily relates to 
enabling infrastructure works. The Hybrid Planning Application relates to the entirety of the 
allocation)."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

50 50

"The site is allocated within the SAMDev Plan. Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 65%) and part is 
greenfield (Approx 35%). The brownfield element of the site is approximately 1.72ha, whilst the 
total site size is some 3.78ha. It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site has a 
capacity for some 50 dwellings and employment development, whilst the total site capacity is some 
70 dwellings. | Development of the site is directly linked to the delivery of employment on 
employment element of the site. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the 
brownfield area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024 18/04/2024

10 30
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

04/11/2022 Yes 5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, available, achievable and viable. | The site is considered deliverable. | Planning Permission 
(19/03202/FUL) granted on this site and adjoining site CST002 for 14 dwellings."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

04/11/2022 Yes 5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, available, achievable and viable. | The site is considered deliverable. | Planning Permission 
(19/03202/FUL) granted on this site and adjoining site CST001 for 14 dwellings."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

22/03/2022 Yes 7 7

"The site is allocated within the SAMDev Plan. Part of the site is brownfield (Approx 35%) and part is 
greenfield (Approx 65%). The brownfield element of the site is approximately 0.48ha, whilst the 
total site size is some 1.39ha. It is anticipated that the brownfield component of the site has a 
capacity for some 7 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is some 20 dwellings. | The site is 
considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site and not only the brownfield area. 
| Planning Permission (20/02270/OUT) granted on the site for 20 dwellings. | Planning Application 
(23/04047/REM) pending consideration for 29 dwellings."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024 01/08/2023

16/09/2022 Yes 400 400

"The site is a strategic site that has been identified within the Local Plan Review. | Outline Planning 
Permission (19/05560/OUT) granted for up to 1,000 dwellings and extensive other uses. | Part of the
site is brownfield (Approx 30%) and part is greenfield (Approx 70%). | The brownfield element of the 
site is approximately 67ha, whilst the total site size is some 142ha. | It is anticipated that the 
brownfield component of the site has a capacity for around 400 dwellings, whilst the total site has 
capacity for around 1,000 dwellings. | Development of the site will involve significant employment 
development on the brownfield element of the site. | The site is considered deliverable in 
accordance with the timescales detailed in the Masterplan. | The map shows the full extent of the 
site and not only the brownfield area."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

20 45

"Part of the site has recently been granted Planning Permission for a new commercial unit and 
associated infrastructure. | Much of the remainder of the site is currently occupied, however it is 
considered that the site will become available for residential development in the future. The site is 
considered suitable, achievable and viable".

22/12/2017 18/04/2024
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OrganisationURI SiteReference SiteNameAddress SiteplanURL GeoY GeoX Hectares OwnershipStatus PlanningStatus PermissionType

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire LUD057 "Former Depot, Riddings Road, Ludlow" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.371318 ‐2.702585 0.48 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR001 "77 ‐ 83 Shropshire Street, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.901967 ‐2.487469 0.08 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR002 "Car Sales Area, Salisbury Road, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.899205 ‐2.501266 0.14 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR003 "Haulage Yard, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.909773 ‐2.467651 0.19 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR004 "Cricket Club, Betton Road, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.90857 ‐2.473542 0.29 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR026 "Pet Market, Shrewsbury Road, Market Drayton" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.900902 ‐2.49749 0.14 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MIN004 "The Garage, Minsterley, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY5 0BW" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.641864 ‐2.91881 0.56 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Reserved matters approval

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MUW001 "Smithfield Works, Much Wenlock" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.595642 ‐2.562036 0.55 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW002 "Health Centre/ Adult Training Centre, Victoria Rd, Oswestry" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.854849 ‐3.0494 0.73 Owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW005 "Roy Evans Garage, Oak Street, Oswestry" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.862066 ‐3.058783 0.07 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW006 "Garages site, Whittington Road, Oswestry" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.865564 ‐3.043529 0.23 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW042 "Richard Burbidge, Oswestry" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.864731 ‐3.043797 4.60 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHF003 "Former Magistrates Court and Fire Station, Shifnal" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.66734 ‐2.374701 0.09 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHF004 "Land to the rear of Jaspers, Shrewsbury Road, Shifnal" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.666257 ‐2.374769 0.11 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHF027 "Garage off Bradford Street, Shifnal" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.667283 ‐2.373429 0.23 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR002 "The Hollies, Sutton Road, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.69912 ‐2.730213 0.30 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR003 "Richmond House, Harlescott, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.740653 ‐2.737756 0.40 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR008 "Garages, Off Belvidere Lane, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.709243 ‐2.723326 0.20 Mixed ownership Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR009 "Shrewsbury Prison, Dana, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.71227 ‐2.747559 1.10 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR014 "New Zealand House, Abbey Foregate" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.706018 ‐2.740192 0.27 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR015 "Land at Whitehall, Shrewsbury" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.7077 ‐2.737206 0.90 Not owned by a public authority Not permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR016
"Shrewsbury Training and Development Centre, Racecourse Crescent,
Shrewsbury"

https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.712559 ‐2.733041 0.30 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SMH038 "Former Ifton Heath Primary School, St Martins" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.927692 ‐3.004309 0.60 Owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire TER001 "Clive Barracks at Tern Hill, Shropshire" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.884689 ‐2.546454 50.00 Owned by a public authority Not Permissioned

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire WHT001 "Garages on Wayland Close, Whitchurch" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.964623 ‐2.673732 0.06 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Full planning permission
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OrganisationURI SiteReference

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire LUD057

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR001

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR002

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR003

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR004

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MDR026

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MIN004

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire MUW001

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW002

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW005

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW006

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire OSW042

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHF003

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHF004

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHF027

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR002

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR003

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR008

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR009

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR014

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR015

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SHR016

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire SMH038

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire TER001

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire WHT001

PermissionDate PlanningHistory Deliverable NetDwellingsRangeFrom NetDwellingsRangeTo HazardousSubstaNotes FirstAddedDate LastUpdatedDate EndDate

10 10
"The site has been proposed for allocation within the draft Shropshire Local Plan. | Site is located 
within the existing development boundary and is considered suitable, likely to become available, 
achievable and viable." | The site is considered developable in the medium term."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

25/03/2022 "Full Planning Permission (22/00434/FUL) granted for 3 dwellings. | Development completed." 22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 5
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 10

"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Part of the site is 
brownfield (Approx 85%) and part is greenfield (Approx 15%). The brownfield element of the site is 
approximately 0.19ha, whilst the total site size is some 0.23ha. Redevelopment of the brownfield 
element of the site for around 5 to 10 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is some 12 dwellings. 
|Site is considered suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024 20/03/2020

5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

26/01/2021

"The site was considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). |Outline Planning 
Permission (19/03734/OUT) and Reserved Matters Application (20/03807/REM) subsequently 
granted for 16 dwellings (the Outline Planning Permission also relates to business units). | 
Development completed."

22/12/2017 01/08/2023 12/10/2022

10 20
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

15 25
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 8

"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Subsequent 
Planning Applications (20/04482/OUT, 22/04105/OUT and 23/01517/OUT) were refused and 
withdrawn on the site due to issues of noise and residential amenity. | As such the developability of 
this site is subject to the future redevelopment of the adjoining site (OSW042), which is allocated for 
residential development and considered developable in the medium term."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

130 130

"The site is brownfield and has been allocated within the SAMDev Plan. | Part of the site was built 
out under Planning Permission (15/03727/FUL) for 53 dwellings granted on the 18/02/2016. |The 
remainder of the site has not been subject to a Planning Application and is currently in employment 
use. | This element of the site is considered developable in the medium term and has capacity for 
around 130 dwellings. | The part of the allocated site that has been built‐out was around 1.3ha. 
|The part of the allocated site that remains is around 4.60ha. | The total site area is around 5.9ha. | 
The map shows the full extent of the site."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

16/08/2017 "Development completed." 22/12/2017 20/03/2020

5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 10
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

"The site has been converted to a day nursery and autism centre." 22/12/2017 12/10/2022

05/11/2021 Yes 12 12
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable. | Planning Permission (21/03434/FUL) 
granted for 12 dwellings on the site."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

5 5
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, achievable and viable, however its availability is unknown."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

40 40

"Site previously granted Outline Planning Permission (17/02809/OUT) for a mixed use development, 
including the formation of 78 dwellings and student accommodation. | This consent has since 
lapsed. | Part of the site is now in a separate ownership and they have submitted a retrospective 
Planning Application (22/05428/COU) to change the use of the former Prison (Class C2A) to Sui 
Genesis, to allow the site to be used as a bespoke visitor and leisure attraction, including ancillary 
accommodation. | Reserved Matters Application (18/03643/REM) for phase 1 of development 
granted and subsequent development completed. | Remainder of the site has capacity for around 
40 dwellings. | Site is considered suitable, available, achievable and viable. | Full Planning 
Permission (18/03206/FUL) granted for residential development on the car park adjoining the 
former Shrewsbury Prison."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

10 15
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

30 40
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, likely to become available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

04/04/2022 Yes 9 9
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Site is considered 
suitable, available, achievable and viable. | Full Planning Permission (22/00025/FUL) granted for 13 
affordable dwellings on the site. | The site is considered deliverable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

05/11/2021 Yes 18 18

"The site has been proposed for allocation within the draft Shropshire Local Plan. | Full Planning 
Permission (20/02248/FUL) granted for 35 dwellings on the site. | Part of the site is brownfield 
(Approx 40%) and part is greenfield (Approx 60%). The brownfield element of the site is 
approximately 0.6ha, whilst the total site size is some 1.49ha. | It is anticipated that the brownfield 
component of the site has a capacity for approximately 18 dwellings, whilst the total site capacity is 
some 35 dwellings. | The site is considered deliverable. | The map shows the full extent of the site 
and not only the brownfield area."

31/03/2022 18/04/2024

500 500

"The site is a strategic site that has been identified within the Local Plan Review (Reference now 
BNT002). | The majority of the 50ha site is brownfield. It is anticipated that it has capacity for 
around 500 dwellings; significant amounts of employment land; and appropriate community and 
leisure facilities associated with a development of this scale.  | It is anticipated that delivery on this 
site will commence in 2030/31." 

22/12/2017 18/04/2024

04/06/2019 Yes 2 2
"The site is considered within the Strategic Land Availability Assessment (SLAA). | Planning 
Permission (19/01553/FUL) granted for 2 dwellings on the majority of the site.| Site is considered 
suitable, available, achievable and viable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024
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OrganisationURI SiteReference SiteNameAddress SiteplanURL GeoY GeoX Hectares OwnershipStatus PlanningStatus PermissionType

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire WRN016 "Land at the Sawmills, Rhoswiel" https://shropshire.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=25b8fd6ba2fb4c878775a1aaea210576 52.917613 ‐3.048154 1.20 Not owned by a public authority Permissioned Outline planning permission
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OrganisationURI SiteReference

http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary‐authority/shropshire WRN016

PermissionDate PlanningHistory Deliverable NetDwellingsRangeFrom NetDwellingsRangeTo HazardousSubstaNotes FirstAddedDate LastUpdatedDate EndDate

18/09/2017 Yes 59 59
"The site is allocated within the SAMDev Plan. | The site is 100% brownfield. | Full Planning 
Permission (22/03924/FUL) granted for 59 dwellings (net) on the site. | The site is considered 
developable."

22/12/2017 18/04/2024
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